505553911 07/02/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5600712

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ATRP SOLUTIONS, INC).		12/18/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	PILOT POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	855 WILLIAM PITT WAY			
City:	PITTSBURGH			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	15238			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 16458920	_	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
		(513)698-5149		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
U		EROBBINS@ULMER.COM		
		ERIC M. ROBBINS		
		600 VINE ST.		
		STE. 2800 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202		
		·		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ERIC M. ROBBINS, REG. NO. 52170	
SIGNATURE:		/Eric M. Robbins/		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1		07/02/2019		

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ATRP SOLUTIONS, INC.

The undersigned, ATRP Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby make and execute this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (this "<u>Amendment</u>") and does hereby certify that:

FIRST: This Amendment amends provisions of the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on July 10, 2017 (the "<u>Certificate</u>").

SECOND: Article I of the Certificate be, and it hereby is, amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I.

The name of the corporation is Pilot Polymer Technologies, Inc.

THIRD: This Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: All other provisions of the Certificate shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment has been executed by the Corporation and attested by a duly authorized officer on the 18th day of December, 2017.

ATRP SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: Name: Parriage Title: Para S. Wall

PATENT REEL: 049649 FRAME: 0710

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:26 PM 12/13/2017

FILED 12:26 PM 12:18:2017 SR 20177628910 - File Number 4241773

RECORDED: 07/02/2019